

HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

NOTICE

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

Subject: - Provisional reporting of selectee in GMC Kathua as per communication No. ME-NG/13/2022-02 dated 25/07/2022 from administrative department for the post of "Manager (Hostel)" Health and Medical Education Department (Govt. Medical College Kathua), Divisional Cadre, Jammu Advertisement/Item No. 037/05/ of 2019.

Consequent upon the communication received from Administrative department, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu vide No. ME-NG/13/2022-02 dated 25/07/2022, the following candidate shall report to the office of the undersigned within 21 days from issuance of this notice in order to initiate the process of verification as per the directions of Administrative Department vide above said communication.

Therefore the selectee is directed to get his character and antecedents verified from the Criminal Investigation Department, J&K in terms of Govt. Order No. Govt. Order No. 528-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 21/06/2021 for the post of "Manager (Hostel)" (Divisional Cadre Jammu) for issuance of formal appointment order from this office on receipt of satisfactory verification report from CID.

S. No	C.SI.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Address	Category
	NO				
1.	OM-3	SUNIL KUMAR	TILAK RAJ	TALAB TILLO, CAMP ROAD, JAMMU	SC

(Dr Anjali Nadir Bhat)

Principal

Govt Medical College,

Dated: 02/08/2022

Kathua. 4

No. GMCK/Estt-I/2022-23/232 - 238

Copy to the:

- The Principal Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar, UT of J&K for kind information please.
- 2 Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for kind information please.
- 3 Director (Coordination) New Govt. Medical Colleges, Jammu, UT of J&K for kind information please.
- 4 Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Kathua for information.
- 5 Assistant Director(P), GMC Kathua for information.
- Telephone Supervisor (M), GMC Kathua, She shall ensure that the above order must reach to all the concerned authorities through electronic media viz email, whatsaap & also telephonically.
- 7 Incharge website, Govt Medical College Kathua for uploading the order on the official website.
- 8 Office Record.